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Mitcheldean - Chepstow via Cinderford - Lydney  Service 72 (NTAO072) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days:     SH SD    
Operator: NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT 

Mitcheldean, The Lamb -- -- 1030 1230 1430 1430 -- -- -- 
Drybrook, Hearts of Oak -- -- 1036 1236 1436 1436 -- -- -- 
Gloucestershire College -- 0828 | | | | 1627 1727 -- 
Forest of Dean Community Hospital -- 0831 1046 1246 1446 1446 1630 1730 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Arr) -- 0835 1050 1250 1450 1450 1634 1734 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Dep) -- 0852 1052 1252 1508 1458 1636 1736 -- 
The Forest High School -- | | | | 1508 | | -- 
Ruspidge, Stores -- 0902 1102 1302 1518 1518 1646 1746 -- 
Upper Soudley, White Horse Inn -- 0909 1109 1309 1525 1525 1653 1753 -- 
Blakeney, Orchard Gate -- 0917 1117 1317 1533 1533 1701 1801 -- 
Lydney, Bus Station (Arr) -- 0925 1125 1325 1541 1541 1709 1809 -- 
Lydney, Bus Station (Dep) 0727 0927 1127 1327 -- -- 1711 1811 1851 
Alvington, Globe Inn 0736 0936 1136 1336 -- -- 1720 1820 1900 
Tutshill, Elm Close 0747 0947 1147 1347 -- -- 1731 1831 1911 
Chepstow Bus Station, Bay 2  0754 0954 1154 1354 -- -- 1738 1838 1918 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Chepstow - Mitcheldean via Lydney - Cinderford  Service 72 (NTAO072) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days:  SH SD       
Operator: NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT 

Chepstow Bus Station, Bay 2  0645 0705 0705 0905 1105 1305 -- 1610 1815 
Tutshill, Elm Close 0653 0713 0713 0913 1113 1313 -- 1618 1823 
Alvington, Globe Inn 0706 0726 0726 0926 1126 1326 -- 1631 1836 
Lydney, Bus Station (Arr) 0716 0736 0736 0936 1136 1336 -- 1641 1846 
Lydney, Bus Station (Dep) -- 0738 0738 0938 1138 1338 1544 1644 -- 
Blakeney, Orchard Gate -- 0746 0746 0946 1146 1346 1552 1652 -- 
Upper Soudley, White Horse Inn -- 0756 0756 0956 1156 1356 1602 1702 -- 
Ruspidge, Stores -- 0801 0801 1001 1201 1401 1607 1707 -- 
The Forest High School -- | 0811 | | | | | -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Arr) -- 0811 0821 1011 1211 1411 1617 1717 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Dep) -- 0813 0821 1013 1213 1413 1617 1717 -- 
Forest of Dean Community Hospital -- 0816 0824 1016 1216 1416 1621 1721 -- 
Gloucestershire College -- 0818 0826 | | | 1623 1723 -- 
Harrow on the Hill, Holly Trinity Church -- -- -- 1021 1221 1421 -- -- -- 
Mitcheldean, The Lamb -- -- -- 1025 1225 1425 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Mitcheldean - Chepstow via Cinderford - Lydney  Service 72 (NTAO072) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT 

Mitcheldean, The Lamb -- 1030 1230 1430 1630 -- 
Drybrook, Hearts of Oak -- 1036 1236 1436 1636 -- 
Forest of Dean Community Hospital -- 1046 1246 1446 1646 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Arr) -- 1050 1250 1450 1650 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Dep) 0852 1052 1252 1452 1652 -- 
Ruspidge, Stores 0902 1102 1302 1502 1702 -- 
Upper Soudley, White Horse Inn 0909 1109 1309 1509 1709 -- 
Blakeney, Orchard Gate 0917 1117 1317 1517 1717 -- 
Lydney, Bus Station (Arr) 0925 1125 1325 1525 1725 -- 
Lydney, Bus Station (Dep) 0927 1127 1327 1527 1727 1757 
Alvington, Globe Inn 0936 1136 1336 1536 1736 1806 
Tutshill, Elm Close 0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 1817 
Chepstow Bus Station, Bay 2  0954 1154 1354 1554 1754 1824 

 
 
 

Chepstow - Mitcheldean via Lydney - Cinderford  Service 72 (NTAO072) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT 

Chepstow Bus Station, Bay 2  0740 0905 1105 1305 1505 1724 
Tutshill, Elm Close 0748 0913 1113 1313 1513 1732 
Alvington, Globe Inn 0801 0926 1126 1326 1526 1745 
Lydney, Bus Station (Arr) 0811 0936 1136 1336 1536 1755 
Lydney, Bus Station (Dep) 0813 0938 1138 1338 1538 -- 
Blakeney, Orchard Gate 0821 0946 1146 1346 1546 -- 
Upper Soudley, White Horse Inn 0831 0956 1156 1356 1556 -- 
Lower Ruspidge Stores 0836 1001 1201 1401 1601 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Arr) 0846 1011 1211 1411 1611 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Dep) -- 1013 1213 1413 1613 -- 
Forest of Dean Community Hospital -- 1016 1216 1416 1616 -- 
Harrow on the Hill, Holly Trinity Church -- 1021 1221 1421 1621 -- 
Mitcheldean, The Lamb -- 1025 1225 1425 1625 -- 

 
 


